
 

 
  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

  

 
  

  

Border 2025: Program Contacts 
California/Baja California Regional Representatives 

Monica Vega Aguirre 
Secretary of the Environment and Sustainable 
Development, State of Baja California 
(SMADS in its Spanish acronym) 

Yana García 
Secretary 
California Environmental Protection 
Agency (CalEPA) 

Laura Ebbert 
Director 
Tribal, Intergovernmental, and Policy 
Division in Region 9 
(USEPA) 

Ricardo Javier Cardenas Gutierrez 
Federal Delegate for Baja California Secretariat 
for Environment and Natural Resources 
(SEMARNAT in its Spanish acronym) 

Salvador Lopez - CEVO 
Chief Environmantal Officer for the North American 
Development Bank (NADBank) 

Delegates 
Pamela Ithzandi Rodríguez Martínez 
Director of Environmental Policy and Climate 
Change, State of Baja California - SMADS 
(664) 607-46-06 Ext. 4011 
pirodriguez@baja.gob.mx 

Catalina Hayes-Bautista 
Undersecretary for Office of the 
Secretary, CalEPA 
(916) 323-2514 
Catalina.Hayes-Bautista@calepa.ca.gov 

Alhelí Baños-Keener 
Director of San Diego Border Office, 
USEPA 
(619) 235-4767 
Banos.Alheli@epa.gov 

Sharon Macías Cadena 
Deputy Director of Strategy and International 
Policy - SEMARNAT 
MX: (55) 54900 900 ext. 12376 
Sharon.Macias@semarnat.gob.mx 

Renata Manning-Gbogbo 
Director of Technical Services and Grants 
Department - NADBank 

State of Baja California - SMADS (664)607-46-06 Ext. 4011 

State of Baja California - SMADS (664)607-46-06 Ext. 4011 

Fernando Tena Gutierrez 

Cecilia DeRobertis 
Office of Land and 

Emergency Management 
Eva Kreisler 

USEPA HQ Lead 
Krisler.Eva@epa.gov 

202-564-8186 

Contact Information Mexico Co-Chair Contact Information 

Manuel Zamora Moreno mzamora@mexicali.gob.mx 
Imperial County/Mexicali 

SEMARNAT Manager: (TBD) 

San Diego/Tijuana 

619-516-1925 State of Baja California - SMADS 

lesparzam@baja.gob.mx 

Daniel López Vicuña 
Director de Calidad de Aire 
daniel.lopez@semarnat.gob.m 

x 

Peter Tsirigotis 
Office of Air 

Layne Marshall 
USEPA HQ Lead 

Marshall.Layne@epa.gov 
919-541-2331 

EPA National 
Program Managers 

Belen Leon BelenLeon@co.imperial.ca.us 

Pamela Ithzandi Rodríguez Martínez pirodriguez@baja.gob.mx 

Task Force Co-Chairs 
U.S. Co-Chair 

José Gutiérrez 
Rodríguez 

Raffael Stein 
Office of Water 
Ivan Nieves 

USEPA HQ Lead 
Nieves.Ivan@epa.gov 

202-564-3206 

Brendan Roache 
Office of Land and 

Emergency Management 
Jane Kepler 

USEPA HQ Lead 
Kepler.Jane@epa.gov 

202-893-3232 

Ing. Enrique Ortiz 

Deputy Fire Chief/OES Coordinator 
Imperial County Fire Department 

Fire Chief and OES Coordinator 
Imperial County Fire Department 

San Diego Regional Water Quality 
Control Board 

Federal Water Commission 

Imperial County/Mexicali 
David Gibson David.gibson@waterboards.ca.gov José Luis Vasquez Jose.vasquezm@conagua.gob.mx 

SEMARNAT (TBD?) 
Monica Moran Moran.Monica@epa.gov 
USEPA R9 Lead 415-972-3212 

(Goal 3) — Waste Management 
Carlo.Rodriguez@dtsc.ca.gov Pamela Ithzandi Rodríguez Martínez 

Battalion Chief/Hazmat Coordinator, 
Imperial County Office of Emergency 
Services 

State of Baja California - SMADS 

CA/Baja CA Regional Coordinator: Marisol Anaya (EPA) /                  SEMARNAT (TBD) 

Domingo Vigil Domingo.Vigil@sdapcd.org 

Pamela Ithzandi Rodríguez Martínez pirodriguez@baja.gob.mx 

San Diego County Air Pollution 
Control District 

619-952-2916 

David Gibson David.gibson@waterboards.ca.gov José Luis Vasquez Jose.vasquezm@conagua.gob.mx 

(Goal 2) — Water Quality 
San Diego/Tijuana 

EPA R9 Manager: Gerardo Rios (415) 515-0552, Rios.Gerardo@epa.gov 

SEMARNAT (TBD?) 

442-265-1800 

Leonardo Esparza Medina lesparzam@baja.gob.mx 

415-972-3261 

State of Baja California - SMADS 

USEPA R9 Lead 
James Harren 

Federal Water Commission 

SEMARNAT (TBD?) 
Sebastian Alvarez-Espinoza alvarezespinoza.sebastian@epa.gov 
USEPA R9 Lead 213-244-1858 

Carlo Rodríguez 
(664)607-46-06 Ext. 4011 

André Villaseñor Villasenor.Andre@epa.gov 

San Diego Regional Water Quality 
Control Board 

SEMARNAT National 
Program Managers 

USEPA R9 Lead 415-972-3275 
619-806-6737 (mobile) 

EPA R9 Manager: Lily Lee (415) 535-3723, Lee.Lily@epa.gov 

pirodriguez@baja.gob.mx 

(Goal 1) — Air Quality 

David Lantzer DavidLantzer@co.imperial.ca.us 
442-265-6000 

Bill Jones Jones.Bill@epa.gov 

442-265-6000 

Sal Flores SalvadorFlores@co.imperial.ca.us 
442-265-6011 

Assistant Secretary Local Program 
Coordination & Emergency 
Management-CalEPA 

916-327-9558 

Oscar Robles OscarRobles@co.imperial.ca.us 

San Diego County Department of 
Environmental Health 

585-505-6852 

Esperanza Pérez 
USEPA R9 Lead 

Imperial County Air Pollution Control 
District 

Director of Environmental Protection, 
Mexicali 

SEMARNAT (TBD?) 

Mexicali Fire Department 

SEMARNAT (TBD?) 
Jason Boetzer Jason.Boetzer@CalEPA.ca.gov 

USEPA R9 Lead 213-244-1813 

(Goal 4) — Emergency Preparedness and Response 
Brad Long Brad.Long@sdcounty.ca.gov Rubén Dario Osuna Beltran rubenosunab@hotmail.com 

EPA R9 Manager: John Katz (415) 816-5563, Katz.John@epa.gov SEMARNAT Manager: (TBD) 

SEMARNAT (TBD?) 

Unit Chief in the Enforcement and 
Emergency Response Division, 
California Department of Toxic 
Substances Control (DTSC) 

Leonardo Esparza Medina 

SEMARNAT Manager: (TBD) 

Harren.James@epa.gov 
415-947-3538 

Perez.Esperanza@epa.gov 
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I I EPA R9 Manager: Kathryn Lawrence 
(415) 816-6586, Lawrence.Kathryn@epa.gov 

SEMARNAT Manager: (TBD) 

Other Regional Contacts 
Marisol Anaya 
California-Baja California Region Program Coordinator & 
Tribal Coordinator, USEPA R9 
619-321-1960 
Anaya.Marisol@epa.gov 

Jessica Helgesen 
Environmental Justice Coordinator, USEPA R9 

619-235-4775 
Helgesen.Jessica@epa.gov 

Anthony Isham 
Communication Coordinator/Environmental Health, 
USEPA R9 
619-849-1034 
Isham.Anthony@epa.gov 

Jaimie Huynh 
Office of the Secretary Environmental Justice, Tribal 
Affairs, and Border Relations, CalEPA 
(916) 566-5053 
jaimie.huynh@calepa.ca.gov 

Jorge Hernández 
Interagency Project Manager North American 
Development Bank 
US: 915-209-7869 
MX: 011-52-656-688-4600 
jhernandez@nadb.org 

Aurea Flores 
(SEMARNAT in its Spanish acronym) 

MX: (55) 54900 900 ext. (TBD) 
Aurea.Flores@semarnat.gov.mx 
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